
Sub: Publication of answer keys for the objective type multiple choice 
question for the OMR based written examination to the post of 
Sr.Clerk against 66.67% PRQ ( Level-5 as per 7 PC) in Electrical 
deptt under Sr.DEE/G/SDAH.Sr.DEE/TRD/SDAH, Sr.DEE/EMU/SDAH 
and Sr.DEE/OP/SDAH. Examination held on 13.12.2024.. 

The Answer key for the OMR based written examination to the post of 
Sr.Clerk against 66.67% PRQ ( Level-5 as per 7h PC) in Electrical deptt 
under Sr.DEE/G/SDAH. Sr.DEE/TRD/SDAH, Sr.DEE/EMU/SDAH 
and Sr.DEE/OP/SDAH, are hereby uploaded on the Rail net Website of Sealdah 
Division on 13.12.2024 for wide circulation as per PCPO/KKK's SI No-116/2022. 
Written Examination held on 13.12..2024. 

Representation if any, to be submitted in writing to the concerned Branch 
office within 07 days i.e. within 20.12.2024. 

Answer keys are attached herewith. 

Docket No-E/CON/Non-Selection/Sr.Clerk Dated-13.12.2024 

(Md.Tarique) 
Sr. Divisional Personnel Officer 

Eastern Railway, Sealdah 



Name of the Examination/:- Written test for the post of Sr.Clerk in Level-5.GP-2800 against 
66.67% PRQ in Electrical Deptt. 

Full Marks/: 100 

No. 

1 

5 

9 

13 

17 

21 

29 

33 

37 

41 

45 

49 

Answer 

25* bor c 

53 

b. 19 

b. -4% 

b. 16 

a. 30 cm 

c. 6 

c. Plentiful 

a. most 

intelligent 

c. Adverb 

b. for 

a. Rajendra 
Prasad 

b. Nile 

d. Pacific 
Ocean 

c. William 

Shakespeare 

Duration:2 hrs Date :13.12.2024 

No Answer 

2 

6 

10 

14 

18 

22 

26 

30 

34 

38 

42 

46 

50 

54 

C. 7 cm 

d. none of 
these 

C. 60° 

b. 25 

b. 36 cm² 

C. went 

b. Cowardly 

C 

Personification 

c. It's going to 
rain, I think. 

b. do not 

b. Mars 

b. Alexander 

Fleming 

c. 1947 

c. Nitrogen 

No. 

3 

7 

11 

15 

19 

23 

27 

31 

35 

39 

43 

47 

51 

55 

Answer 

d. none of 

these 

a. 750 

a. 41 

b. 44 cm 

a. It remains 
the same 

c. Adverb 

b. on 

c. Fluent 

b. Definitely 

a. systematic 

Rabindranath 

Tagore 

c. Vatican 

City 

b. Neil 

Armstrong 

b. J.K. 
Rowling 

No. 

4 

8 

12 

16 

20 

24 

28 

32 

36 

40 

44 

48 

52 

56 

Answer 

a. 1/5 

b. 64 cm 

b. 5 

d. 5 

c. 4 

c. She said, 'I 
will come 
tomorrow.' 

b. are 

c. was reading 

a. Selfish 

d 
Personification 

c. Canberra 

d. Mahatma 

Gandhi 

b. Lotus 

b. Ottawa 



Name of the Examination/- Written test for the post of Sr.Clerk in Level-5,GP-2800 against 66.67% PRQ in Electrical Deptt 

Full Marks/: 100 

61 

97 

57 

65 

69 

93 

73 

77 

81 

85 

89 

101 D 

b. Japan 

105 A 

a. Indira 

109 C 

Gandhi 

a. Rome 

c. France 

b. Isaac 

Newton 

b. Cell 

c. 1853 

a. 1999 

a. Uttar 

Pradesh 

b. 160 km/h 

Duration :2 hrs Date:13.12,2024 

58 

62 

66 

70 

74 

78 

82 

86 

c. Ahmedabad 98 

90 

94 

b. Alexander 

110 

Graham Bell 

a. Sahara 
Desert 

b. George 

Washington 
c. Oxygen 

c. Jupiter 

a. Narendra 
Modi 

b. New Delhi 

d. Hubbali Jn 

d. Royal 
Rajasthan on 
Wheels 

b. Mathura 

Junction 

a. Indian 

Railway 
Catering and 
Tourism 

106 A 

Corporation 

102 D 

D 

59 

63 

67 

71 

75 

79 

83 

87 

91 

95 

99 

c. Lhotse 

b. Jawaharlal 
Nehru 

c. Tiger 

b. Bill Gates 

b. 100°C 

c. Vande 

Bharat 

b. Portuguese 76 

Express 

c. Railway 
Minister 

a. PRS 

(Passenger 
Reservation 

System) 

c. Lifeline of 

the Nation 

b. Vivek 

Express 

103 B 

60 

107 B 

64 

68 

72 

80 

84 

88 

92 

96 

100 

a. Yen 

c. Soybean 
paste 

c. Leonardo da 

Vinci 

a. Bald Eagle 

c. Jane Austen 

a. Homer 

a. Broad gauge 

c. Royapuram 
Railway 
Station 

a. Howrah 

Junction 

c.Northern 

Railway 

d. Satish 

Kumar 

104 C 

108 C 

*Question No. 25: Since options "b" and "c" are the same, candidates who choose 

either "b" or "c' will be awarded marks. 
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