Sub: Publication of answer keys for the objective type multiple choice question for the OMR based written examination to the post of Sr.Clerk against 66.67% PRQ (Level-5 as per 7th PC) in Electrical deptt under Sr.DEE/G/SDAH.Sr.DEE/TRD/SDAH, Sr.DEE/EMU/SDAH and Sr.DEE/OP/SDAH. Examination held on 13.12.2024...

The Answer key for the OMR based written examination to the post of Sr.Clerk against 66.67% PRQ (Level-5 as per 7th PC) in Electrical deptt under Sr.DEE/G/SDAH, Sr.DEE/TRD/SDAH, Sr.DEE/EMU/SDAH and Sr.DEE/OP/SDAH, are hereby uploaded on the Rail net Website of Sealdah Division on 13.12.2024 for wide circulation as per PCPO/KKK's SI No-116/2022. Written Examination held on 13.12..2024.

Representation if any, to be submitted in writing to the concerned Branch office within 07 days i.e. within 20.12.2024.

Answer keys are attached herewith.

Docket No-E/CON/Non-Selection/Sr.Clerk

Dated-13.12.2024

(Md.Tarique)

C8 13/12/2m

Sr. Divisional Personnel Officer

Eastern Railway, Sealdah

Name of the Examination/:- Written test for the post of Sr.Clerk in Level-5,GP-2800 against 66.67% PRQ in Electrical Deptt.

Full Marks/: 100 Duration: 2 hrs Date: 13.12.2024

No.	Answer	No.	Answer	No.	Answer	No.	Answer
1	b. 19	2	c. 7 cm	3	d. none of these	4	a. 1/5
5	b4%	6	d. none of these	7	a. ₹750	8	b. 64 cm ³
9	b. 16	10	c. 60°	11	a. 41	12	b. 5
13	a. 30 cm	14	b. 25	15	b. 44 cm	16	d. 5
17	c. 6	18	b. 36 cm ²	19	a. It remains the same	20	c. 4
21	c. Plentiful	22	c. went	23	c. Adverb	24	c. She said, 'I will come tomorrow.'
25*	b or c	26	b. Cowardly	27	b. on	28	b. are
29	a. most intelligent	30	c. Personification	31	c. Fluent	32	c. was reading
33	c. Adverb	34	c. It's going to rain, I think.	35	b. Definitely	36	a. Selfish
37	b. for	38	b. do not	39	a. systematic	40	d. Personification
41	a. Rajendra Prasad	42	b. Mars	43	a. Rabindranath Tagore		c. Canberra
45	b. Nile	46	b. Alexander Fleming	47	c. Vatican City	48	d. Mahatma Gandhi
49	d. Pacific Ocean	50	c. 1947	51	b. Neil Armstrong	52	b. Lotus
53	c. William Shakespeare	54	c. Nitrogen	55	b. J.K. Rowling	56	b. Ottawa

Name of the Examination/:- Written test for the post of Sr.Clerk in Level-5,GP-2800 against 66.67% PRQ in Electrical Deptt.

Ful	Marks/: 100	Duratio	n:2 hrs Date:1	3.12.202	4		
57	7 b. Japan	58	b. Alexander Graham Bell	59	c. Lhotse	60	a. Yen
61	a. Indira Gandhi	62	a. Sahara Desert	63	b. Jawaharlal Nehru	64	c. Soybean paste
65	a. Rome	66	b. George Washington	67	c. Tiger	68	c. Leonardo da Vinci
69	c. France	70	c. Oxygen	71	b. Bill Gates	72	a. Bald Eagle
73	b. Isaac Newton	74	c. Jupiter	75	b. Portuguese	76	c. Jane Austen
77	b. Cell	78	a. Narendra Modi	79	b. 100°C	80	a. Homer
81	c. 1853	82	b. New Delhi	83	c. Vande Bharat Express	84	a. Broad gauge
85	a. Uttar Pradesh	86	d. Hubbali Jn	87	c. Railway Minister	88	c. Royapuram Railway Station
89	b. 160 km/h	90	d. Royal Rajasthan on Wheels	91	a. PRS (Passenger Reservation System)	92	a. Howrah Junction
93	a. 1999	94	b. Mathura Junction	95	c. Lifeline of the Nation	96	c. Northern Railway
97	c. Ahmedabad	98	a. Indian Railway Catering and Tourism Corporation	99	b. Vivek Express	100	d. Satish Kumar
01	D	102	D	103	В	104	C
05	A	106	A	107	В	108	3 C
09	C	110	D				
	FIRST PARTY						

^{*} Question No. 25: Since options "b" and "c" are the same, candidates who choose either "b" or "c" will be awarded marks.